
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2589
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2023


REGIONAL SYMPOSIURN ON CHILD PROTECTION, SAFETY AND CHILD WELFARE


2589. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of participating States in the regional symposium on Child

Protection, Safety and Child Welfare organised by the Government; and


(b) the total number of representatives of Child Welfare Committees (CWCs), Juvenile

Justice Boards (JJBs), Members of Village Child protection Committee (VCPC) and

Anganwadi Workers who attended the said symposium?


 ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) Till date 4 Regional Symposiums on Child Protection, Safety and Child Welfare have been held. The list of Regional Symposium and participating States/ UTs is attached at Annexure I.

(b) The approximate total number of representatives of Child Welfare Committees (CWCs), Juvenile Justice Boards (JJBs), Members of Village Child protection Committee (VCPC) and Anganwadi Workers present at 4 places, where the symposium has been held is given as follows:


Place Number of approximate representatives

New Delhi 2000

Bhopal 1500

Mumbai 2500

Ranchi 800


******


Annexure – I


Statement referred to in part (a) of reply to in Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2589 to be answered on 04.08.2023 asked by Shri Gautam on Regional Symposium
Schedule of Events


Sl.No. Place Date Participating States/UTs

1 New Delhi 2nd July UT of Jammu & Kashmir,
UT of Ladakh,
UT of Chandigarh,
UT of NCT of Delhi,
Himachal Pradesh,
Punjab,
Haryana,
Uttrakhand,
Uttar Pradesh,

2 Bhopal 9th July Madhya Pradesh,
Chhattisgarh
Rajasthan

3 Mumbai 22nd July Maharashtra,
Gujarat,
Andha Pradesh,
Telangana,
Goa,
UT of Dadar Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu

4 Ranchi 30th July West Bengal, Jharkhand, Odisha, Bihar

